Form PTO-1595	5
1 21 02	

Sheet

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

attached original documents or copy thereof.

To the As

1. Name of conveying party(ies)

101550642 MRO 12.1.00

Keiichi KITAMURA

Addit'l name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No

- 3. Nature of conveyance:
 - [X] Assignment
- [] Merger
- Security Agreement
- [] Change of name
- [] Other

Execution Date: November 24, 2000

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

YRP ADVANCED MOBILE COMMUNICATION SYSTEM RESEARCH LABORATORIES CO., LTD.

3-2, Hikarinooka, Yokosuka-shi Kanagawa-ken 239-0847 Japan

Addit'l. name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No

04 1726428

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Dec. 1, 2000

Patent Application No.(s)

В. Patent No.(s)

Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Louis Woo, Esq.

Law Offices of Louis Woo 1901 N. Fort Myer Drive

Suite 501

Arlington State: VA Zip: 22209

- Total number of applications and patents involved [1]
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)....\$40.00 [X] Enclosed Il Authorized to be charged to deposit account [X] Charge deficiencies/credit overpayments to Deposit
- Account 50-0501 8. Deposit Account No: 50-0501 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

> To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

____ Date: Dec 1, 2000

Louis Woo

Reg. No. 31,730

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: [3]

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

12/04/2000 VYANG1

00000044 09726428

02 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 011320 FRAME: 0783 Docket No.: 0102/0148

RECORDED: 12/01/2000

ASSIGNMENT

is hereb	In consideration of the premises and other good and very acknowledged, the undersigned,	aluable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which
	Keiichi KITAMURA	
who ha	s made a certain new and useful invention, hereby sells,	assigns and transfers unto
	YRP ADVANCED MOBILE COMMUNICATION S of 3-2, Hikarinooka, Yokosuka-shi, Kanagawa-ken 23	SYSTEMS RESEARCH LABORATORIES CO., LTD. 9-0847 Japan
	cessors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled	3") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as
	A PREDISTORTION CIRCUIT	
(a)	for which an application for United States Letters Pater States Serial No; or	nt was filed on, and identified by United
(b)	for which an application for United States Letters Pate	ent was executed on November 24, 2000,
States I thereof, for its in	Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and a and the right to all benefits under the International Conv	tates Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United all extensions, divisions, reissues, continuations, or continuations-in-part vention for the Protection of Industrial Property to the said ASSIGNEE, presentatives; the undersigned agrees that the attorneys of record in said
success based th	taining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters fors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and	interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for a Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patent and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns I protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.
SIGNE	D on the date indicated aside my signature:	
	INVENTOR	DATE SIGNED
	Ceiichi Kitamuta	November 24, 2000
Name:	Keiichi Kitamura	

PATENT REEL: 011320 FRAME: 0784